MANSFIELD, TEXAS, THAT: 

SECTION 1. 

The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute contractual 

documents for the purchase of Granular Activated Carbon Filter Media with Calgon 

Carbon Corporation for a price not to exceed one million two hundred fifty-eight thousand, 

six hundred dollars and no cents ($1,258,600.00). 

PASSED AND APPROVED this the 12th day of October 2020. 

David Cook, Mayor   

ATTEST: 

Susana Marin, City Secretary      

Owner: Bid No.:
Project: Date:

Bid Amount
1,338.420.00

1,258.600.00

City of Mansfield 2020-25-03

[...]

Contractor for the Installation and Service Provider of Public WiFi; Delegating 
the Authority to the City Manager or Designee to Negotiate and Enter into a 
Contract with BelWave Communications, Inc. to Provide Infrastructure and 

Service Agreement in the Amount of Four Hundred Fifteen Thousand Five 
Hundred and Seventy-Two Dollars ($415,572.00)

A motion was made by Council Member Moore to approve the following 

resolution:

A RESOLUTION SELECTING BELWAVE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. AS 

CONTRACTOR FOR THE INSTALLATION AND SERVICE PROVIDER OF PUBLIC 

WIFI; DELEGATING THE AUTHORITY TO THE CITY MANAGER OR DESIGNEE TO